

SCHEDULE OF FEES

Effective May 1, 2022

| Account-Related Fees | |
|---|------------------------------------|
| Back-Up Withholding Set Up | \$10.00 |
| Check by Phone | \$5.00 |
| Check Printing | Prices Vary |
| Close Membership Within 90 Days of Opening Account | \$10.00 |
| | omestic \$15.00 n - Actual Cost |
| Copy of Official Check, Statement or Printed Account History | \$3.00 |
| Copy of Personal Check (2 free per staten | nent) \$3.00 |
| DBA Checking Monthly Fee | \$5.00-\$15.00 |
| Escheatment of Account | \$2.00 |
| Garnishment, Lien or Levy | \$30.00 |
| Identify Information on a Check | \$1.50 |
| IRA Transfer or Termination | \$15.00 |
| Non-Sufficient Funds Transaction* | \$24.00 |
| Notary (Non-EECU Documents) (first signature) | \$10.00 |
| Official Check (waived if payable to the r | nember) \$5.00 |
| Overdraft Transfer From Savings | \$3.00 |
| Platinum Overdraft Paid Item** (max 4 fees/day) | \$24.00 |
| Reinstate Closed Checking Account | \$10.00 |
| Research Fee (1 hour minimum) | \$20.00/Hour |
| Returned Item Personal Check | \$24.00 |
| Returned Item 2-Party Check | \$10.00 |
| Second Chance Checking Monthly Fee | \$5.00 |
| Stop Payment | \$15.00 |
| Temporary Checks (set of 8) | \$2.00 |
| Verification of Deposit (from a 3rd party) | \$10.00 |
| Wire Tracer | \$15.00 |
| Wire Transfer Incoming | \$10.00 |
| Wire Transfer Outgoing | Prices Vary |

presented for payment. **Charged for each check, ACH, Bill Pay, or POS transaction that over-

*Charged each time a check, ACH, Bill Pay, or POS transaction is

drafts account and is paid. Fee waived if item is less than \$5.00.

SCHEDULE OF FEES

ATM Security Photos at Network **ATM Locations** Actual Cost

ATM Transactions at Non-EECU

ATM Security Photos at EECU Locations

ATMs (fees waived at CO-OP ATMs)

per transfer/inquiry

per withdrawal

Card Replacement Order

Card Rush Order

International Transaction Fee

ATM Card

Debit Card

eStatements.

Bill Pav

ATM/Debit Card Fees

Up to 1% of Transaction Amount

Special Handling

FREE SERVICES

Savings Account **Checking Account** First Box of Checks

CO-OP ATM Transactions

Online Access Home Banking

Mobile Banking Two Check Copies per Statement

Financial Education Workshops IRA Transfer or Termination for Members Age 591/2 and Older

After First Signature

Notary Service - Additional Signatures

\$10.00

\$.50 \$1.00

\$5.00

\$15.00

\$15.00

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free Free

Free

Free Free

Free

Free

Free

Free